Sri Lankan Society of Lifestyle Medicine – Privacy Policy

Privacy Policy

At the Sri Lankan Society of Lifestyle Medicine (SLSLM), we are committed to safeguarding your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your data when you visit our website or engage with our services.

Information We Collect

When you use our website or services, we may collect. This Privacy Policy outlines how the SLSLM collects, uses, and safeguards personal information from users. We gather data such as names, email addresses, phone numbers, and other details provided during membership registration, certification, or conference registration for purposes, including marketing and service enhancement. We might as well collect necessary details to process membership fees, certification, or conference registrations, securely handled by third-party payment processors. Besides that, IP address, browser type, and device information collected through cookies. Overall, this policy is designed to promote transparency and build trust, ensuring users feel secure when sharing their personal information.

Use of Information

We use your information for 1. processing memberships, certifications, and conference registrations, 2. providing customer support and responding to inquiries, 3. sharing updates, resources, and relevant communications, and 4. improving our services and website based on feedback.

Information Sharing

We do not sell or trade your personal information. Your data may be shared with trusted third-party service providers for payment processing or service delivery, and to comply with legal obligations or enforce our terms.

Data Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your data. However, no method of electronic storage is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies to enhance user experience. You can disable cookies in your browser settings, but this may affect functionality.

Changes to Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy may be updated periodically. Please review it to stay informed about how we handle your data.

Contact Us

For questions about our Privacy Policy, contact us at info@slslm.org.lk